Pursuant to Article 5, paragraph (1), item h) and Article 19, paragraph (1), item c) of the Law on the Banking Agency of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH", No. 75/17) and Article 12, paragraph (1), item d) of the Statute of the Banking Agency of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH, No. 3/18), the Management Board of the Banking Agency of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at its session held on 17 December 2018 adopted:

DECISION ON REPEALING DECISION ON MINIMUM CONDITIONS BANK SHALL COMPLY WITH TO EXECUTE INTERNAL PAYMENT OPERATIONS

Article 1

By this Decision, the Decision on minimum conditions bank shall comply with to execute internal payment operations ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH", No. 46/01) is to be repealed.

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the next day from the day of its publishing in the Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH.

Number: U.O.-28-09/18 Sarajevo, 17.12.2018 CHAIRWOMAN
OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD
Ljerka Marić, M.Sc. (Econ.), sgd